OP \$1365.00 1764014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutramax Laboratories, Inc.		12/06/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutramax Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	946 Quality Drive	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1764014	COMAX Q10
Registration Number:	1778630	COSAMIN
Registration Number:	1791253	COSEQUIN
Registration Number:	1854436	COMAL
Registration Number:	2019940	MACRO-SORB
Registration Number:	2141371	CONSIL
Registration Number:	2231260	NUTRAMAX LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	2306373	DENOSYL
Registration Number:	2494761	SENIOR MOMENT
Registration Number:	2574169	FCHG49
Registration Number:	2588958	TRH122
Registration Number:	2921385	AVOCA ASU
Registration Number:	2926094	WORKS BETTER. LASTS LONGER.
Registration Number:	2974586	WELACTIN
Registration Number:	3012218	MARIN
Registration Number:	3262345	QUALITY BY DESIGN PRODUCTS FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3266390	DASUQUIN
Registration Number:	3270359	A NEW BREED OF JOINT HEALTH SUPPLEMENT
Registration Number:	3288596	DENAMARIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0483

900411322

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3314416	NMX1000	
Registration Number:	3374101	OMEGAMINT	
Registration Number:	3481550	PROVIABLE	
Registration Number:	3548114		
Registration Number:	3652480	NUTRAMAX RX PET	
Registration Number:	3723697	DERMAQUIN	
Registration Number:	3737893	NMXSS75	
Registration Number:	3755672	CRANANIDIN	
Registration Number:	3758404	CATCH THE MINT TASTE	
Registration Number:	3869100	#1 VETERINARIAN RECOMMENDED BRAND	
Registration Number:	3887836	TIVOSE	
Registration Number:	3904757	SAMSYL	
Registration Number:	3921025	CRALIEF	
Registration Number:	4052247	JOINT HEALTH #1 BRAND RECOMMENDED BY VET	
Registration Number:	4077241	NUTRAMAX LABORATORIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	4158256	FIM0806	
Registration Number:	4258981	JUST RUN WITH IT	
Registration Number:	4350513	NUTRAMAX PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number:	4514965	AVMACOL	
Registration Number:	4557241	#1 RESEARCHED GLUCOSAMINE/CHONDROITIN BR	
Registration Number:	4654181	NUTRAMAX LABORATORIES VETERINARY SCIENCE	
Registration Number:	4654182	NUTRAMAX LABORATORIES CONSUMER CARE, INC	
Registration Number:	4787165	NMXCC95	
Registration Number:	4833568	LOVE YOUR PET TRUST YOUR VET	
Registration Number:	4833569	LOVE YOUR PET TRUST YOUR VET	
Registration Number:	4896463	SOLLIQUIN	
Registration Number:	4931759	AVOCA	
Registration Number:	4938476	NMXSLQ05	
Registration Number:	4979025	NMX WELLNESS INNOVATIONS	
Registration Number:	4979436	COBALEQUIN	
Registration Number:	5014437	QUIKLOX	
Registration Number:	5074386	AVMACOL IMMUNE	
Registration Number:	5138096	UNLEASH THE POWER OF BROCCOLI	
Registration Number:	5142270	ERS92	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592520779

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0484 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@iplaw1.net, lucie@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Dorisio
Address Line 1: 800 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Dorisio
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=1703220845418_ArticlesofIncorporation#page1.tif source=1703220845418_ArticlesofIncorporation#page2.tif source=1703220845418_CertificateOfExistence#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0485

Mar 22 2017 REFERENCE ID: 1703220845418

SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

DOMESTICATION OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Paracorp Incorporated

FILING FEE: \$135.00

PLEASE INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE

The following foreign corporation hereby domesticates to South Carolina as a South Carolina corporation pursuant to the provisions of S.C. Code § 33-9-100 by filing these articles of domestication and making the following certification:

N/A

- 1. The name of the domesticating corporation which complies with S.C. Code § 33-4-101 (Name of Corporation) is Nutramax Laboratories, Inc.
- 2. The initial registered agent for service of process of the corporation is

-	Office Park Court, Suite 103	Street Address	•	
•	Columbia, South Carolina 29223			
-	City	State	1	Zip Code
	The corporation is authorized to issue applicable.)	shares of stock as	follows: (Com	plete "a" or "b" as may be
[a] a. The corporation is authorized authorized shares is	to issue a single cla	ass of shares.	The total number of
Ĺ	/ b. The corporation is authorized	to issue more than	one class of s	hares:
	Class of Shares	Auth	orized No. of	Each Class
	Class A Common	10,6	000	
	Class B Common	140	,000	
	The relative right, preference, and within a class, are as follows:	limitations of the sl	nares of each	class, and of each series
	See Exhibit A.			

NUTRAMAX LABORATORIES Mark Hammond

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

> Mar 22 2017 REFERENCE ID: 1703220845418

Mark Hammon L SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Nutramax Laboratories, Inc.

Name of Corporation

5. If the name of the corporation is different than the corporation domesticating in South Carolina, then state the former name here:

- 6. The domesticating corporation shall file within five business days, with the state where the corporation was previously incorporated, articles of dissolution or the equivalent or such other appropriate filing as authorized by the law of such state.
- 7. These articles of domestication do not contain any provision that would require action by one or more separate voting groups on a proposed amendment to the articles of incorporation pursuant to S.C. Code 33-10-104.
- 8. These articles of domestication were authorized by a majority of the votes cast by all shareholders entitled to vote on the proposal. If the articles of incorporation or other charter document state a greater vote was required then please state that amount here:
- Unless a delayed effective date is specified these articles will be effective when endorsed for filing by the Secretary of State. Specify any delayed effective date and time:
- 10. Name, address and signature of the director or officer authorized to sign these articles:

Date

Todd Henderson
Name
President/CEO
Title
946 Quality Drive, Lancaster, SC 29720
Address
Signature
Todd Henderson
Type or Print Name
803-289-6000
Telephone Number
12/4/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0487

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby Certify that:

NUTRAMAX LABORATORIES, INC,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on September 20th, 2010, and having a perpetual duration unless otherwise indicated below, has as of the date hereof filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the corporation that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to S.C. Code Ann. §33-14-210, and that the corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date hereof.

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 22nd day of March, 2017.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State

REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 06/28/2017